(1)  Any person who knowingly violates this act271

shall be subject to a civil penalty not to exceed Five Thousand272

Dollars ($5,000.00) per violation.  Each day that a violation of273

this act occurs shall be considered a separate violation, but no274

civil penalty shall exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars275

($150,000.00).  Any such person shall also be liable for276

attorneys' fees and shall be subject to an action for injunctive277

relief.278

(2)  The Attorney General shall have the authority to279

investigate any complaints regarding violations of this act and280